506250558 09/14/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6297303

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CARLOS ALBERTO CAPELA MORAES	08/10/2020
SADIA BANINI SHAIEK	09/10/2020

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SAIPEM S.A.
Street Address:	1/7 AVENUE SAN FERNANDO
City:	MONTIGNY LE BRETONNEUX
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	78180

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17012376	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (801)328-1707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 801-533-9800

Email: mstringham@wnlaw.com
Correspondent Name: WORKMAN NYDEGGER
Address Line 1: 60 EAST SOUTH TEMPLE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1000

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 19821.128	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: JUSTIN J. CASSELL	
SIGNATURE: /Justin J. Cassell/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/14/2020
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

# **Total Attachments: 4**

source=19821-128-Dec-Assigns2#page1.tif source=19821-128-Dec-Assigns2#page2.tif source=19821-128-Dec-Assigns2#page3.tif

PATENT 506250558 REEL: 053764 FRAME: 0710

source=19821-128-Dec-Assigns2#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 053764 FRAME: 0711

# <u>DECLARATION & ASSICANUA Y</u>

# DECLARATION

Tille of Inscinion: System for Collecting Solid Particles ACCUMILATING AT THE BOTTOM OF A SUBSEA OIL WATER SEPARATION STATION

As the below minuting the own. Therety lecture that

- The accompanying unlike or design parent application or

  United States application or Patent Cooperative Treaty methaticist

  application number

  tiled on
- The above denoted application was made or authorized to be made by me
- I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a climical invention in the application.
- t. Chesche achievietee dus any willful false varenen nach in this tecluration. Panishable ander 18 U.S.C. 1901 is fine at any commen of not more than the second Vens ar both

Direct all correspondence to the artirest associated with Customer Number, 22911



Landorize an atternes of a cincular occurred with the Castomer Number and occurred to act in this application to fill in an "Atterney Docket No." the application number, the films date, and any other information destructs to cleanly the application, on the pages of the declaration and assignment after twen

# ASSIGNMENT

WHIPEAS I the follow hance inventor, here notes retends to the ASSE STATE OF THE ST

omorphism discussion of avenues average.

MONTIGN: LE REFERONSELVERANCE

PATENT REEL: 053764 FRAME: 0712 ACSO: Assicion hereby agrees to execute any documents that legals in the connection with the floring prosecution and maintenance of soil opinion and it is a discountries for said 18 to 1

A SC A CO DESCRIPTION CONTROL CONTROL

			Ш
			$^{\prime\prime\prime}$
			$^{\prime\prime\prime}$
			W
			M.
			$^{\prime\prime\prime}$
			$^{\prime\prime\prime}$
		ì	m
			$^{\prime\prime\prime}$
		k	M.
			111.
			W.
		ì	m.
			Ш
			$^{\prime\prime\prime}$
	*		$^{\prime\prime\prime}$
Š	*		$^{\prime\prime\prime}$
×			M.
×	•		Ш
		Ĭ	$^{\prime\prime\prime}$
			w
			ш
*			$^{\prime\prime\prime}$
		ì	w
	*		$^{\prime\prime\prime}$
			111
			w
			$^{\prime\prime\prime}$
			111
		ì	$^{\circ}$
			w
			Ш
*		ì	$^{\prime\prime\prime}$
			w
			$^{\prime\prime\prime}$
			w
			w
			ш
			111
			w
	•		ш
			"
			S
			w
			$^{\prime\prime\prime}$
			77
			w
			ш
			w
			SS
			w
			Ш
			w
			$^{\prime\prime}$
			w
			Ш
			w
			$^{\prime\prime\prime}$
			111
			$^{\prime\prime\prime}$
			w
			111
			$^{\prime\prime\prime}$
			w
•			"
			Ш
			$^{\prime\prime\prime}$
			"
			ш
			w
			w
			ш
			w
			ш
			ш
			w
			w
			Ш
			$^{\prime\prime\prime}$
			$^{\prime\prime\prime}$
			111
			Ш
			w
			Ш
The state of the s			

# **DECLARATION & ASSIGNMENT**

#### DECLARATION

Title of Invention: SYSTEM FOR COLLECTING SOLID PARTICLES ACCUMULATING AT THE BOTTOM OF A SUBSEA OIL/WATER SEPARATION STATION

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

	*
This d	eclaration is directed to:
	The accompanying utility or design patent application, or
	United States application or Patent Cooperative Treaty international application number:
	filed on

- 1. The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
- 2. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
- 3. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Direct all correspondence to the address associated with Customer Number: 22913.

By signing this declaration, the inventor confirms that the application, including the claims, has been read and understood and that the inventor is aware of the duty to disclose to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office all information known to the inventor to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR \$1.56.

I authorize an attorney or agent associated with the Customer Number authorized to act in this application to fill in an "Attorney Docket No."; the application number, the filing date, and any other information desirable to identify the application, on the pages of this declaration and assignment, after I sign.

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the below named inventor, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is an owner or one of the owners of certain new and useful improvements in the above identified application (hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION).

WHEREAS, SAIPEM S.A.

whose post office address is/are 1/7 AVENUE SAN FERNANDO, 78180 MONTIGNY LE BRETONNEUX, FRANCE

Docket No.: 19821.128 AIA Declaration/Assignment World rev. 20FEB15

PATENT REEL: 053764 FRAME: 0714 hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the INVENTION in the United States, and throughout the world

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNER, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all United States Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said application; and the entire right, title and interest in and to the said INVENTION throughout the world, including the right to apply for patents and inventor certificates in respect thereof and to claim priority pursuant to rights accorded ASSIGNOR under the terms of the Paris International Convention and all other available international conventions and treaties; and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, patents of addition, utility models, patents of importation, revalidation patents and inventor certificates which may be granted throughout the world in respect of said INVENTION.

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) or inventor certificate(s) in the United States and in foreign countries for said INVENTION, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said INVENTION, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and information concerning the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's beirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.

ALSO, Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent referred to above to Assigner, as the Assigner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for Assigner's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of Assigner's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR				
Name;	Sadia BANINI SHAIEK	Date	10/09/202	
Signature	<del>4.4</del> .		<b>.</b>	